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SWORN COMPLAINT BEFORE THE TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

An individual must be a resident of the state of Texas to be eligible to file a sworn complaint with the Texas Ethics
Commission. The complainant is required to attach to the complaint a copy of one of the following documents:

» complainant's driver's license or personal identification certificate issued under Chapter 521
of the Transportation Code, or commercial driver's license issued under Chapter 522 of the
Transportation Code; or Docket Number

+ a utility bill, bank statement, government check, paycheck or other government document that
shows the name and address of the complainant and is dated not more than 30 days before
the date on which the complaint is filed. Date Handdelivered or Date Postmarked

OFFICE USE ONLY

Effective September 1, 2009, an individual may also be eligible to file a sworn complaint with the
Texas Ethics Commission if the individual owns real property in the state of Texas. Under this
provision, the complainant will be required to attach to the complaint a copy of a property tax bill,
notice of appraised value, or other government document that shows the name of the complainant,
shows the address of the real property in Texas, and identifies the complainant as the owner of the

real property.
I. IDENTITY OF COMPLAINANT

1 COMPLAINANT MS / MRS / MR FIRST Mi

NAME M. Jim

o o L R e
Doyle

2 COMPLAINANT ADDRESS APT/SUITE#, CITY. STATE: 2IP CODE

PHYSICAL .

ADDRESS 16728 Bending Oaks Conroe X 77385

(Full home or business address, including street, city, state, and zip code)

3 COMPLAINANT ADDRESS APT/SUITE#; [o1a% STATE. 2iP CODE

MAILING

ADDRESS

(check i same as above) (Full home or business address, inciuding street, city, state, and zip code)
4 COMPLAINANT | AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXT 5 COMPLAINANT

TELEPHONE E-MAIL

NUMBER 936-321-2976 ADDRESS none

Il. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT

6 RESPONDENT MS /MRS / MR FIRST M

NAME Mr. Claude w

o e L w
Hunter

7 RESPONDENT ) _
POSITION OR |Candidate for Director, Woodlands Township Board

TITLE
8 RESPONDENT ADDRESS APT/SUITE#, Iy, STATE, ZIP CODE
PHYSICAL
ADDRESS 2 Townsend Pl The Woodlands X 77382
{Full home or business address, including street, city, state, and zip code)
9 RESPONDENT ADDRESS APT/SUITE #, [o10% STATE. ZIP CODE
MAILING
ADDRESS
{check if same as above) (Fullt home or business address, including street, city, state, and zip code)
10 RESPONDENT | AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXT 11 RESPONDENT
TELEPHONE /E\bl\gﬂgléss
NUMBER _ ~
936-273-6604 o KNOW) | unknown
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. NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION Page 2

Include the specific law(s) or rule(s) alleged to have been violated. The Texas Ethics Commission has jurisdiction to enforce
only the following laws: (1) Title 15 of the Election Code; (2) Chapters 302, 303, 305, 572, 2004 of the Gov't Code; (3) § 334.025
and § 335.055 of the Local Gov't Code; (4) Subchapter C, Chapter 159 of the Local Gov't Code, in connection with a county
judicial officer who elects to file a financial statement with the commission; (5) § 2152.064 and § 2155.003 of the Gov't Code;
(6) § 306.005 of the Gov't Code.

C/OH Campaign Finance Report (30th day) - 4/03/08

1) Reported an incorrect "Contribution Balance". After adjusting for in-kind contributions ($0.00), the contribution

balance shouid be $231.82, and not $340.32, as reported, in violation of Section 254.031(a)(8). In the alternative, if the

ontribution balance is correct, the candidate failed to report additional political contributions, in violation of Section

254.031(a)(1),(6).

C/OH Campaign Finance Report (8th day) - 5/01/08

1) Reported an incorrect "Contribution Balance". After adjusting for in-kind contributions ($0.00), the contribution balance

fhould be <$923.97>, and not $1,030.23, as reported, in violation of Section 254.031(a)(8). In the alternative, if the

contribution balance is correct, the candidate failed to report additional political contributions, in violation of Section

254.031(a)(1).(6).

2) Reported an outstanding loan without providing any loan detail, in violation of Section 254.031(a)(2).

E) Failed to timely report a political contribution (2 places), in violation of Section 254.031. Note that the listed

contributions were not disclosed on previous reports.

3/11/08 $250.00 R. Clyde Parker, Jr.

3/31/08  $500.00 Byron, Ellis

4) Failed to timely report a political expenditure (5 places), in violation of Section 254.031. Note that the listed

expenditures were not disclosed on previous reports.

3/31/08 $14.80 Pay Pal

2/27/08 $37.25 Pay Pal godaddy.com

3/03/08 $1,107.07  Justin Mosley

ATTACHADDITIONAL PAGES AS NEEDED
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IIl. NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION Page 2

Include the specific law(s) or rule(s) alleged to have been violated. The Texas Ethics Commission has jurisdiction to enforce
only the following laws: (1) Title 15 of the Election Code; (2) Chapters 302, 303, 305, 572, 2004 of the Gov't Code; (3) § 334.025
and § 335.055 of the Local Gov't Code; (4) Subchapter C, Chapter 159 of the Local Gov't Code, in connection with a county
judicial officer who elects to file a financial statement with the commission; (5) § 2152.064 and § 2155.003 of the Gov't Code;
(6) § 306.005 of the Gov't Code.

3/28/08 $10.00 Honor Trophies

3/28/08 $27.88 Sam's Club

5) Failed to disclose the actual vendor payee, address, date, and amount pertaining to the stated purpose of a political

expenditure (1 place), in violation of Section 254.031(a)(3) and TEC rule 20.62.

3/03/08 $1,107.07  Justin Mosley

6) Failed to disclose the purpose of a political expenditure (1 place), in violation of Section 254.031(a)(3).

4/24/08  $54.13 Cartridge World

C/OH Campaign Finance Report (Final) - 5/20/08

1) Reported an incorrect "Contribution Balance". After adjusting for in-kind contributions ($0.00), the contribution

balance should be <$1,967.22>, and not $0.00, as reported, in violation of Section 254.031(a)(8). In the alternative, if

the contribution balance is correct, the candidate failed to report additional political contributions, in violation of Section

254.031(a)(1),(6).

ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NEEDED
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IV. STATEMENT OF FACTS Page 3

State the facts constituting the alleged violation(s), including the dates on which or the period of time in which the alleged
violation(s) occurred. Identify allegations of fact not personally known to the complainant, but alleged on information and
belief. Please use simple, concise, and direct statements.

As a public official, Mr. Hunter knows the importance of following the law when dealing with the taxpayers' public funds.

He must also know that the same concerns apply when dealing with political campaign funds. Mr. Hunter signed his

campaign finance reports under the penalty of perjury. He alone bears the responsibility of checking the report accuracy

and fully disclosing the campaign information required by state law.

ATTACHADDITIONAL PAGES AS NEEDED
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V. LISTING OF DOCUMENTS AND OTHER MATERIALS Page4

List all documents and other materials filed with this complaint. Additionally, list all other documents and other materials
that are relevant to this complaint and that are within your knowledge, including their location, if known.

iCampaign Finance Reports -

4/03/08 (30th day)

5/01/08 (Bth day)

5/20/08 (Final)

ATTACHADDITIONAL PAGES AS NEEDED
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